

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
B.A No. 8817 of 2025

Vimlesh Yadav @ Vimlesh Kumar @ Bimlesh Yadav--- --- Petitioner
Versus

The State of Jharkhand --- --- Opp. Party

CORAM: **Hon’ble Mr. Justice Ambuj Nath**

For the Petitioner: Mrs. Jasvinder Mazumdar, Advocate
For the O.P-State: Mr. Manoj Kr. Mishra, A.P.P.

03 / 16.10.2025 Call for the case diary from the court concerned and put up this case on
receipt thereof.

October 16, 2025

(Ambuj Nath, J)

Ranjeet/
Uploaded