

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
B.A No. 8817 of 2025

Vimlesh Yadav @ Vimlesh Kumar @ Bimlesh Yadav--- --- Petitioner
Versus

The State of Jharkhand --- --- Opp. Party

CORAM: **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ambuj Nath**

For the Petitioner: Mr. R.S. Mazumdar, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Aniket Jaiswal, Advocate

For the O.P-State: Mr. Manoj Kr. Mishra, A.P.P.

04 / 24.11.2025 Call for a report from the learned Trial Court regarding the stage of the trial and the time required for its conclusion and put up this case on receipt thereof.

(Ambuj Nath, J)

November 24, 2025

Ranjeet/
Uploaded