

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
B.A. No. 8817 of 2025

Vimlesh Yadav @ Vimlesh Kumar @ Bimlesh Yadav
... .. Petitioner

-Versus -

The State of Jharkhand
... .. Opposite Party

CORAM: - HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Petitioner : Mr. R. S. Mazumdar, Sr. Advocate
For the State : Mr. Manoj Kr. Mishra, A.P.P.

05/06.12.2025

As prayed for, list this bail application in the Second week of
January, 2026.

6 December 2025

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

Rahul/-
Uploaded On- 06 /12/2025